507082507 01/19/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7129343

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PRISM ANALYTICA	AL TECHNOL	OGIES, INC.	04/05/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA			
Name:	MAX A	MAX ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	32 NOF	32 NORTH ROAD		
City:	EAST \	EAST WINDSOR		
State/Country:	CONNE	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06088	06088		
PROPERTY NUMB		Number		
Property Type Application Number: 1		16506280		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
) the e-mail address first; if that i I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
		781-863-9991		
		iris.fennell@houstonllp.com	•	
•		J. GRANT HOUSTON HOUSTONHOGLE LLP		
			MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, SUITE 12	
Address Line 4:		LEXINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS	•	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0256.0009US2	0256.0009US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		J. GRANT HOUSTON	J. GRANT HOUSTON	
SIGNATURE:		/grant houston/	/grant houston/	
DATE SIGNED:		01/19/2022	01/19/2022	



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENIMENT OF "PRISM ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRISM ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "MAX ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 1:49 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4880161 8100 SR# 20172281522

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202328685 Date: 04-05-17

PATENT REEL: 058774 FRAME: 0526

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

PRISM ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Prism Analytical Technologies, Inc. (the "**Corporation**"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Act"), does hereby certify that:

1. The corporation was incorporated pursuant to the Act on October 4, 2010 by filing the Certificate of Incorporation.

2. An Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 6, 2010.

3. An Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 8, 2010.

4. A Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 20, 2012.

5. To further amend and restate the record on file, an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 14, 2016.

6. In accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Act, an amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted by resolution of the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with Section 141 of the Act and by written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the Act.

7. That this Amendment shall amend the most recent Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation by changing the Article thereof numbered FIRST to read:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: MAX Analytical Technologies, Inc."

8. This Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 4th day of April, 2016.

Prism Analytical Technologies, Inc.

By: <u>/s/ Jack Pritchett</u> Jack Pritchett, CFO